ACT 124

S. B. NO. 1342-70

A Bill for an Act Making a Supplemental Appropriation for the Operation of the Mental Health Division of the Department of Health.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$78,781, or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the operation of preventive and clinical services programs under the mental health division of the department of health, which sum shall be for the staffing and operation of:

Wahiawa Mental Health Clinic		\$18,989 (1)
Paramedical Assistant IV, SR-12	\$ 6,158 (1)	
Other current expenses	\$10,846	
Equipment	\$1,985	

ACT 124

Wa	ipahu Mental Health Clinic		
	Ewa Day Treatment Center		\$34,056 (3)
	Registered Professional Nurse IV, SR-20	\$ 9,091 (1)	
	Paramedical Assistant IV, SR-12	\$ 6,158 (1)	
	Paramedical Assistant II, SR-8	\$ 5,063 (1)	
	Other current expenses	\$11,174	
	Equipment	\$ 2,570	
		φ 2,570	
	ianae Day Treatment Center	φ 2 ,370	\$25,736 (3)
Wa		\$ 9,091 (1)	\$25,736 (3)
Wa	ianae Day Treatment Center	. ,	\$25,736 (3)
Wa	ianae Day Treatment Center Registered Professional Nurse IV, SR-20	\$ 9,091 (1)	\$25,736 (3)
Wa	ianae Day Treatment Center Registered Professional Nurse IV, SR-20 Paramedical Assistant IV, SR-12	\$ 9,091 (1) \$ 6,158 (1)	\$25,736 (3)
Wa	ianae Day Treatment Center Registered Professional Nurse IV, SR-20 Paramedical Assistant IV, SR-12 Paramedical Assistant II, SR-8	\$ 9,091 (1) \$ 6,158 (1) \$ 5,063 (1)	\$25,736 (3)

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of health for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 19, 1970.)